Daily Survey: Questions on Current Events
April 25 - 28, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Summer Limit Ethanol
Do you support or oppose raising the summertime limit on ethanol content in gas to 15% from 10%?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 10% 6% 6% 9% 5% 13% 6% 15% 14% 4%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 6% 18% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 10% 16%
Strongly oppose 18% 23% 13% 9% 16% 23% 21% 21% 12% 9% 19%
Not sure 46% 36% 56% 56% 47% 44% 39% 45% 52% 49% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (454) (541) (165) (224) (368) (238) (719) (1086) (99) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 17% 2% 7% 13% 6% 8% 7% 11% 15% 6% 6% 7%
Somewhat support 14% 18% 13% 14% 18% 11% 10% 20% 19% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 18% 9% 20% 27% 9% 34% 16% 19% 19% 14% 18% 19% 19%
Not sure 46% 44% 52% 38% 48% 34% 53% 40% 37% 43% 50% 47% 45%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (315) (449) (231) (371) (325) (404) (270) (205) (172) (199) (380) (244)
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2. No Knock Warrant

You

Some states have banned the use of no-knock search warrants, which allow police to force their way into a home or business without warning. Would you
support or oppose a ban on no-knock warrants?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 32% 29% 24% 26% 33% 39% 31% 32% 26% 30%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 17% 15% 15% 19% 19% 19% 10% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 20% 16% 8% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 21% 21% 21% 25% 26% 19% 14% 19% 27% 22% 21%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 24% 22% 14% 9% 14% 23% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (453) (542) (165) (225) (368) (237) (718) (106) (99) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 31% 44% 25% 23% 46% 22% 31% 35% 25% 28% 35% 29% 31%
Somewhat support 17% 14% 16% 24% 16% 23% 18% 16% 24% 16% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 14% 19% 14% 20% 13% 18% 16% 18% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 16% 25% 20% 13% 22% 21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 23% 19%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 14% 11% 12% 18% 11% 13% 18% 12% 17% 20%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (995)  (314)  (451) (230) (370)  (326) (402) (270) (206) (172) (199) (379)  (245)
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3. Disposable Income
Which use of disposable income do you think is more likely to make people happier?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Paying others to do tasks 22% 21% 22% 26% 24% 15% 25% 23% 15% 25% 16%
Buying things 46% 50% 42% 43% 47% 48% 43% 46% 42% 44% 48%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 31% 29% 36% 33% 31% 43% 31% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (452) (539) (163) (222) (369) (237) (718) (104) (98) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Paying others to do tasks 22% 24% 19% 23% 24% 19% 18% 25% 26% 21% 14% 25% 24%
Buying things 46% 51% 40% 50% 46% 51% 46% 46% 49% 48% 51% 41% 47%
Not sure 33% 26% 40% 27% 30% 30% 36% 29% 25% 31% 35% 34% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (314) (446) (231) (369) (326) (404) (269) (204) (174) (198) (379) (240)
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4. Same Gender Dorms
Do you think that universities should allow students of different genders to be able to choose to share dorm rooms?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 32% 39% 41% 33% 31% 36% 34% 34% 35%
No 43% 38% 47% 35% 31% 50% 52% 45% 37% 36% 42%
Not sure 22% 22% 21% 27% 27% 17% 17% 18% 29% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (451) (541) (163) (223) (368) (238) (719) (106) (97) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 51% 30% 26% 47% 26% 33% 39% 39% 43% 40% 28% 38%
No 43% 31% 42% 60% 32% 64% 42% 42% 47% 34% 39% 50% 40%
Not sure 22% 18% 28% 14% 21% 10% 25% 19% 14% 22% 21% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (313) (448) (231) (370) (325) (403) (269) (204) (173) (198) (3877) (244)
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5. Pay Fair Share
How much of their fair share of tax do you think wealthy people generally end up paying?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than their fair share 16% 20% 12% 14% 15% 19% 15% 16% 13% 20% 17%
Less than their fair share 55% 49% 60% 50% 46% 57% 65% 56% 56% 47% 49%
About their fair share 16% 18% 13% 13% 20% 14% 16% 17% 12% 14% 13%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 24% 19% 10% 4% 11% 19% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (450) (539) (160) (224) (367) (238) (718) (104) (97) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
More than their fair share 16% 13% 12% 27% 9% 29% 10% 20% 26% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Less than their fair share 55% 74% 48% 41% 78% 40% 59% 56% 45% 56% 55% 56% 51%
About their fair share 16% 6% 19% 23% 6% 24% 14% 15% 21% 18% 13% 14% 19%
Not sure 14% 7% 21% 9% 7% 7% 17% 9% 9% 12% 17% 14% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989)  (313)  (447) (229)  (370)  (325) (402) (270) (203) (173) (197) (378)  (241)
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6. Level Playing Field Stock Market
Do you think everyone is on a level playing field in the stock market?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 13% 5% 10% 18% 5% 5% 8% 12% 12% 6%
No 69% 68% 69% 58% 57% 76% 79% 73% 57% 58% 63%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 33% 25% 18% 17% 18% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (450) (539) (161) (223) (367) (238) (717) (105) (96) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 15% 5% 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 17% 15% 6% 5% 13%
No 69% 68% 68% 71% 75% 73% 67% 73% 67% 65% 71% 68% 70%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 20% 15% 16% 26% 18% 17% 19% 23% 27% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (313) (445) (231) (370) (325) (400) (269) (205) (172) (199) (376) (242)
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7. Political Donations in Crypto
Do you support or oppose allowing political candidates to accept donations in cryptocurrency, which can obscure the identities of people donating?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 6% 9% 2% 8% 10% 3% 2% 5% 5% 10% 3%
Somewhat support 8% 8% % 12% 9% 6% 4% 6% 13% 11% 7%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 19% 17% 11% 14% 15% 10% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 47% 47% 48% 24% 32% 60% 67% 52% 32% 40% 44%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 37% 32% 19% 13% 21% 41% 23% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (455) (541) (164) (225) (369) (238) (720) (106) (99) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 5% 3% 6%
Somewhat support 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 9%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 13% 19% 14% 16% 11% 19% 22% 12% 14% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 47% 52% 43% 48% 62% 53% 46% 49% 48% 46% 47% 47% 49%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 20% 14% 18% 31% 18% 16% 20% 26% 28% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (315) (450) (231) (371) (326) (405) (270) (206) (174) (199) (379) (244)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 25 - 28, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.435 to 4.088, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.358.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

71 questions not reported.

You



